

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - Transfer and posting in the cadre of Assistant Executive Engineers - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT G.O. (Rt) No.2868/2013/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-11-2013.

ORDER

The following Transfer and Posting of Assistant Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience:

- 1. Shri. N.S. Radhakrishnan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Nemom BP, Thiruvananthapuram District is transferred and posted as such in the Office of the Superintending Engineer, South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Shri. Boban. K, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Nedumangad BP, Thiruvananthapuram District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Nemom BP, Thiruvananthapuram District.
- 3. Smt. B. Sobhanakumari, Assistant Executive Engineer, Office of the Superintending Engineer, South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Nedumangad BP, Thiruvananthapuram District
- 4. Smt. Midha.V.Dharan, Assistant Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Palakkad is transferred and posted as such in PIU, Kollam.
- 5. Smt. Chithra. V, Assistant Executive Engineer, PIU, Kollam is transferred and posted as such in KSRRDA, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 6. Shri. C.M. Sajeendran, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Kunnummal BP, Kozhikode District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Meladi BP, Kozhikode District.

(.....2)

- 7. Shri. Abdul Saleem. M, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Mananthavadi BP, Wayanad District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Nilambur BP, Malappuram District.
- 8. Shri. P.P. Rameshan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Nilambur BP, Malappuram District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Kalliassery BP, Kannur District.
- 9. Shri. C. Rajeevan, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Kalliassery BP, Kannur District is transferred and posted as such in District Panchayat, Wayanad.
- 10. Smt. R. Maya, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Pandalam BP, Pathanamthitta District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Parakkode BP, Pathanamthitta District.
- 11. Smt. C.S. Lekha, Assistant Executive Engineer, LSGD Sub Division, Parakkode BP, Pathanamthitta District is transferred and posted as such in LSGD Sub Division, Pandalam BP, Pathanamthitta District.

(By Order of the Governor)

J. STANLY, Deputy Secretary to Govt.

То

- 1. The Officers concerned (Through CE, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram).
- 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. Accountant General, (A&E /Audit), Kerala, Thrissur.
- 4. The Director, KSRRDA, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The Project Director / Deputy Director PIU concerned.
- 6. The Secretary /Block Panchayats/District Panchayats concerned.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Block Panchayats/District Panchayats concerned.
- 8. The District Treasury/Sub Treasury concerned.
- 9. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.
- 10.Stock File/Office Copy.
- Copy to: PS to Minister (Panchayat & Social Justice). PA to Secretary, LSGD.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer